Incident Date

6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004571

RMP21-004572
RMP21-004573
RMP21-004574
RMP21-004575

RMP21-004576

RMP21-004577

RMP21-004578
RMP21-004579

RMP21-004580
RMP21-004580

RMP21-004581
RMP21-004583

RMP21-004584

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN

LOCAL
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2202 OAK LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4721 CALVERT DR
2808 DEERFIELD LN
DOVE ST/ GEORGE ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4724 ARBOR DR

5521 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3701 PHEASANT DR
2507 FULLE ST

2900 GOLF RD

4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3201 CAMPBELL ST

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
2850 GOLF RD

3000 CENTRAL RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2850 GOLF RD

3701 PHEASANT DR

Location Name

SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN LOCAL

MOTEL 6
WAVERLY PARK
PEARL OF RM

PEARL OF RM
CROSSROADS 3

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COMMUNITY CENTER PARK

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER

CLEARBROOK CENTER

FULLERS CAR WASH
FULLERS CAR WASH

AJ GALLAGHER

PARK CENTRAL

MOTEL 6

AJ GALLAGHER
COMMUNITY CENTER PARK

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THREAT

PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION

BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
911 WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/28/2021 9:37:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/25/2021 APPROX LOC:2114 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KINGFISHER LN
6/25/2021 E ALGONQUIN RD /N SPECIAL

MEACHAM RD
6/25/2021 RMP21-004586 1941 ROHLWING RD NWCH MED GROUP THREAT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004585 3208 KIRCHOFF RD DOLLAR TREE STORE ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2021 2860 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2021 RMP21-004587 3315 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004588 2923 OAKSBURY CT FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2021 RMP21-004589 3727 WREN LN ON WREN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004590 3201 CAMPBELL ST CLEARBROOK CENTER AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/25/2021 3717 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2021 RMP21-004591 APPROX LOC: 3634 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
6/25/2021 RMP21-004592 APPROX LOC: 3634 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
6/25/2021 RMP21-004593 SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF  SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF MOTORIST ASSIST
6/25/2021 RMP21-004594 2206 QUAIL LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004595 APPROX LOC: 2208 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
6/25/2021 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004597 2407 ROBIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING
6/25/2021 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004596 APPROX LOC: 5131 TRAFFIC STOP

KEYSTONE CT
6/25/2021 RMP21-004598 3208 KIRCHOFF RD DOLLAR TREE STORE THEFT

6/28/2021 9:37:20 AM



Incident Date

6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021
6/25/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004599

RMP21-004600
RMP21-004601
RMP21-004602

RMP21-004603
RMP21-004605
RMP21-004604
RMP21-004606
RMP21-004607
RMP21-004608
RMP21-004609

RMP21-004610
RMP21-004611
RMP21-004613
RMP21-004614
RMP21-004615

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 797 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

5600 ASTOR LN
4001 PARK DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
1805 HICKS RD
2402 MAPLE LN
4700 ARBOR DR
5013 WEBER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
4503 WEBER DR
4718 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD
2603 DOVE ST

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
WEBER DR

Location Name

NW RECOVERY

SARATOGA APTS
PLUM GROVE PARK

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WALMART

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/28/2021 9:37:20 AM



